

# MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the  
**LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY**  
at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library  
<http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib>



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied  
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

OF R

STATE OF MAINE  
SENATE (Filing No. S-123)  
108TH LEGISLATURE  
FIRST REGULAR SESSION

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 231, L.D. 735, Bill, "AN ACT Concerning Fees of the Board of Chiropractic Examiners."

Amend the Bill in section 1 in the 3rd line after the (2nd line after amending clause in L.D.) amending clause/by striking out the underlined figure "\$100" and inserting in its place the underlined figure '\$40'

Further amend the Bill in section 2 in the 4th line after the amending clause (3rd line after amending clause in L.D.) by striking out the underlined figure /and inserting in its place "\$100" the underlined figure '\$40'

Further amend the Bill by striking out all of section 3 and inserting in its place the following:

'Sec. 3. 32 MRSA §553, 5th sentence, as last amended by PL 1973, c. 65, §2, is repealed and the following enacted in its place:

The compensation of members of the board shall be \$25 per day for each day actually spent in the discharge of their duties and actual and necessary expenses including travel expenses.'

Statement of Fact

This amendment reduces the application fee and examination provided in the bill from \$100 to \$40. In addition, it deletes the distinction between in-state and out-of-state per diem compensation, but adds compensation for actual and necessary expenses including travel.

Reported by the Committee on Business Legislation.

Reproduced and distributed pursuant to Senate Rule 11-A.

May 5, 1977

(Filing No. S-123)